PCX-7500     Pulsed Current Source — Datasheet
For sales information or technical questions contact your local IXYS representative or IXYS Colorado directly at:
Sales: 970.493.1901 or sales@ixyscolorado.com
Technical Support: techsupport@ixyscolorado.com
Precision Pulse Control
The PCX-7500 is an air-cooled, high-power current
source designed to drive laser diodes, bars, and
arrays.  The output current can be set from 10 A to

Windows XP, Linux, and Mac OS X
Power Specifications
Voltage requirements 100 VAC to 120 VAC ± 10%
220 VAC to 240 VAC ± 10%
Line frequency   50 Hz to 60 Hz
Power requirements  1800 W
Connector Type  NEMA L5-20 to IEC 320-C19
General
Size (HxWxD)  15 cm x 44 cm x 54 cm
Weight   20 kg
Operating Temperature 15 °C to 35 °C
Cooling    Air cooled
Available Models
Model #            Compliance Voltage*         Max Output Power*
PCX-7500-5 0 V to 5 V   100 W
PCX-7500-12 5 V to 12 V  225 W
PCX-7500-17 12 V to 17 V  400 W
PCX-7500-24 17 V to 24 V  450 W
PCX-7500-30 24 V to 30 V  600 W
PCX-7500-38 30 V to 38 V  700 W
PCX-7500-48 38 V to 48 V  700 W
PCX-7500-54 48 V to 54 V  700 W
PCX-7500-62 54 V to 62 V  700 W
PCX-7500-66 62 V to 66 V  700 W
PCX-7500-73 66 V to 73 V  700 W
PCX-7500-78 73 V to 78 V  750 W
PCX-7500-86 78 V to 86 V  800 W
PCX-7500-94 86 V to 94 V  900 W
PCX-7500-102 94 V to 102 V  950 W
PCX-7500-110 102 V to 110 V  1000 W
* Operation of instrument outside of the listed
   compliance voltage and maximum power limits
   can cause permanent damage to the instrument
   and/or load.  Please see SOA graphs in manual